## Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

						]
SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	ΟΑΤΑ					
Name E					Execution D	ate
Double E Company, Inc. 09/14/2					09/14/2006	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ATA					
Name:	Double E Company, LLC					
Street Address:	191 N. Wacker Drive, Suite 800					
City:	Chicago					
State/Country:	ILLINOIS					
Postal Code:	60606					
Property Type		Number				
Patent Number:		6716148				
Patent Number:		6416014				
Patent Number:		5915647				
Patent Number:		5797532				
Patent Number:		5690300				
Patent Number:		4492346				
Patent Number:		4469288				
Patent Number: 45		4519620				
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA					
E Norscheiter		4744				
Fax Number:	-√(312)577 e sent via US M		is unsuccessful	,		
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 312-902-5665						
Email:	becky.williams@kattenlaw.com					
Correspondent Name:						
Address Line 1: 525 W. Monroe Street						
Address Line 4:	Chicago, I	LLINOIS 60661				
		1			PATENT	

500154933

Total Attachments: 3 source=Double E Patent Assignment#page1.tif

source=Double E Patent Assignment#page2.tif

source=Double E Patent Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 018279 FRAME: 0931

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Double E Company, Inc., a Massachusetts corporation, having its principal offices at P.O. Box 574, 319 Manley Street, West Bridgewater, Massachusetts 02379 ("Assignor"), owner of the United States Letters Patents set forth in **Exhibit A** attached hereto ("**Patents**"), and all the right, title and interest in and to any and all United States and foreign Letters Patents that may be granted for said inventions, and all divisions, continuations, renewals, reissues, and extensions thereof, and the applications therefor, and the right to claim the priority of such Letters Patents in any and all foreign countries where application for patent on said inventions may be filed (collectively, "**Patent Rights**").

WHEREAS, Double E Company, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company having its principal offices at 191 N. Wacker Drive, Suite 800, Chicago, Illinois 60606 (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said Patents and Patent Rights;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assigner does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Assignee its entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents and Patent Rights together with the right to seek and/or obtain any recovery, whether in monetary or injunctive or in any other form whatsoever, from any person or entity for past, present and future infringements or other violations of the Patents and/or Patent Rights. This assignment expressly grants Assignee all rights in the Patents and Patent Rights as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor.

Upon said consideration, Assignor hereby covenants and agrees with Assignee, its successors and assigns, that it will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with the rights granted hereunder, and that Assignor and its successors and assigns shall, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as Assignee, or its successors or assigns, may deem necessary or desirable to perfect Assignee's enjoyment of this grant.

PATENT REEL: 018279 FRAME: 0932 WITNESS my hand this  $\underline{\mathcal{M}}^{\mathbf{Z}}$  day of September, 2006.

DOUBLE E COMPANY, INC.

al B. For By: Name: Title:

State of MASS County of Suffeld SS

On this  $\underline{\ell \gamma \mathcal{R}}$  day of September, 2006, before me, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, appeared  $\underline{\mathcal{MAECB}}$ ,  $\underline{\mathcal{FaCtN}}$ , to me personally known to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed said instrument as his free and voluntary act and for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

OFFICIAL SEAL

Notary Hublic Julia H. Rowan, NOTARY PUBLIC My Commission Expuses: January 16, 2009

60496797\_1

[signature page to Patent Assignment]

## EXHIBIT A

## Patents

Patent No.	Issue Date	Title	
6,716,148	04/06/2004	Metal-Sleeved Carbon Fiber Anilox Roller Base	
6,416,014	07/09/2002	Expandable Core Plug	
5,915,647	06/29/1999	One-Piece Core Plug	
5,797,532	08/25/1998	Web Edge Control System	
5,690,300	11/25/1997	Interlocked Core Shaft	
4,492,346	01/08/1985	Positive Retracting Mechanical Expansible Shaft	
4,469,288	09/04/1984	Expansible Shaft with Actuator Retaining Member and Spherical Bearing Surface	
4,519,620	05/28/1985	Core Chuck with Resilient Rollers	

KATTEN MUCHIN ROSENMAN LLP 525 West Monroe Street, Suite 1900 Chicago, Illinois 60661

> PATENT REEL: 018279 FRAME: 0934

**RECORDED: 09/22/2006**